PB015109-0208
Product Brief
Overview
Zilog’s ZGP323L is an OTP-based member of the
family of general-purpose microcontrollers. With
237 B of general-purpose RAM and up to 32 KB of
OTP, Zilog’s CMOS microcontrollers offer fast-
executing use of memory, sophisticated interrupts,

Timer
Low-Voltage
Detection
High-Voltage
Detection
2-Comparators
Note: Refer to the specific package for available pins.
Power-On
Reset
PB015109-0208 Page 2 of  8
ZGP323L OTP MCU Family
Ordering Information
Order the tools from Zilog®, providing the part numbers as given below:
32 KB Standard Temperature: 0 °C to +70 °C
Part Number Description
ZGP323LSH4832G 48-pin SSOP 32K OTP
ZGP323LSK4032E 40-pin CDIP* 32K OTP
ZGP323LSP4032G 40-pin PDIP 32K OTP
ZGP323LSK2832E 28-pin CDIP* 32K OTP
ZGP323LSH2832G 28-pin SSOP 32K OTP
ZGP323LSP2832G 28-pin PDIP 32K OTP
ZGP323LSS2832G 28-pin SOIC 32K OTP
ZGP323LSK2032E 20-pin CDIP* 32K OTP
ZGP323LSH2032G 20-pin SSOP 32K OTP
ZGP323LSP2032G 20-pin PDIP 32K OTP
ZGP323LSS2032G 20-pin SOIC 32K OTP
32 KB Extended Temperature: –40 °C to +105 °C
Part Number Description
ZGP323LEH4832G 48-pin SSOP 32K OTP
ZGP323LEP4032G 40-pin PDIP 32K OTP
ZGP323LEH2832G 28-pin SSOP 32K OTP
ZGP323LEP2832G 28-pin PDIP 32K OTP
ZGP323LES2832G 28-pin SOIC 32K OTP
ZGP323LEH2032G 20-pin SSOP 32K OTP
ZGP323LEP2032G 20-pin PDIP 32K OTP
ZGP323LES2032G 20-pin SOIC 32K OTP
32 KB Automotive Temperature: –40 °C to +125 °C
Part Number Description
ZGP323LAH4832G 48-pin SSOP 32K OTP
ZGP323LAP4032G 40-pin PDIP 32K OTP
ZGP323LAH2832G 28-pin SSOP 32K OTP
ZGP323LAP2832G 28-pin PDIP 32K OTP
ZGP323LAS2832G 28-pin SOIC 32K OTP
ZGP323LAH2032G 20-pin SSOP 32K OTP
ZGP323LAP2032G 20-pin PDIP 32K OTP
PB015109-0208 Page 3 of  8
ZGP323L OTP MCU Family
32 KB Automotive Temperature: –40 °C to +125 °C
Part Number Description
ZGP323LAS2032G 20-pin SOIC 32K OTP
16 KB Standard Temperature: 0 °C to +70 °C
Part Number Description
ZGP323LSH4816G 48-pin SSOP 16K OTP
ZGP323LSP4016G 40-pin PDIP 16K OTP
ZGP323LSH2816G 28-pin SSOP 16K OTP
ZGP323LSP2816G 28-pin PDIP 16K OTP
ZGP323LSS2816G 28-pin SOIC 16K OTP
ZGP323LSH2016G 20-pin SSOP 16K OTP
ZGP323LSP2016G 20-pin PDIP 16K OTP
ZGP323LSS2016G 20-pin SOIC 16K OTP
16 KB Extended Temperature: –40 °C to +105 °C
Part Number Description
ZGP323LEH4816G 48-pin SSOP 16K OTP
ZGP323LEP4016G 40-pin PDIP 16K OTP
ZGP323LEP2816G 28-pin PDIP 16K OTP
ZGP323LEH2816G 28-pin SSOP 16K OTP
ZGP323LES2816G 28-pin SOIC 16K OTP
ZGP323LES2016G 20-pin PDIP 16K OTP
ZGP323LEH2016G 20-pin SSOP 16K OTP
ZGP323LEP2016G 20-pin PDIP 16K OTP
16 KB Automotive Temperature: –40 °C to +125 °C
Part Number Description
ZGP323LAH4816G 48-pin SSOP 16K OTP
ZGP323LAP4016G 40-pin PDIP 16K OTP
ZGP323LAH2816G 28-pin SSOP 16K OTP
ZGP323LAP2816G 28-pin PDIP 16K OTP
ZGP323LAS2816G 28-pin SOIC 16K OTP
ZGP323LAH2016G 20-pin SSOP 16K OTP
ZGP323LAP2016G 20-pin PDIP 16K OTP
ZGP323LAS2016G 20-pin SOIC 16K OTP
PB015109-0208 Page 4 of  8
ZGP323L OTP MCU Family
8 KB Standard Temperature: 0 °C to +70 °C
Part Number Description
ZGP323LSH4808G 48-pin SSOP 8K OTP
ZGP323LSP4008G 40-pin PDIP 8K OTP
ZGP323LSH2808G 28-pin SSOP 8K OTP
ZGP323LSP2808G 28-pin PDIP 8K OTP
ZGP323LSS2808G 28-pin SOIC 8K OTP
ZGP323LSH2008G 20-pin SSOP 8K OTP
ZGP323LSP2008G 20-pin PDIP 8K OTP
ZGP323LSS2008G 20-pin SOIC 8K OTP
8 KB Extended Temperature: –40 °C to +105 °C
Part Number Description
ZGP323LEH4808G 48-pin SSOP 8K OTP
ZGP323LEP4008G 40-pin PDIP 8K OTP
ZGP323LEH2808G 28-pin SSOP 8K OTP
ZGP323LEP2808G 28-pin PDIP 8K OTP
ZGP323LES2808G 28-pin SOIC 8K OTP
ZGP323LEH2008G 20-pin SSOP 8K OTP
ZGP323LEP2008G 20-pin PDIP 8K OTP
ZGP323LES2008G 20-pin SOIC 8K OTP
8 KB Automotive Temperature: –40 °C to +125 °C
Part Number Description
ZGP323LAH4808G 48-pin SSOP 8K OTP
ZGP323LAP4008G 40-pin PDIP 8K OTP
ZGP323LAH2808G 28-pin SSOP 8K OTP
ZGP323LAP2808G 28-pin PDIP 8K OTP
ZGP323LAS2808G 28-pin SOIC 8K OTP
ZGP323LAH2008G 20-pin SSOP 8K OTP
ZGP323LAP2008G 20-pin PDIP 8K OTP
ZGP323LAS2008G 20-pin SOIC 8K OTP
4 KB Standard Temperature: 0 °C to +70 °C
Part Number Description
ZGP323LSH4804G 48-pin SSOP 4K OTP
ZGP323LSP4004G 40-pin PDIP 4K OTP
ZGP323LSH2804G 28-pin SSOP 4K OTP
PB015109-0208 Page 5 of  8
ZGP323L OTP MCU Family
4 KB Standard Temperature: 0 °C to +70 °C
Part Number Description
ZGP323LSP2804G 28-pin PDIP 4K OTP
ZGP323LSS2804G 28-pin SOIC 4K OTP
ZGP323LSH2004G 20-pin SSOP 4K OTP
ZGP323LSP2004G 20-pin PDIP 4K OTP
ZGP323LSS2004G 20-pin SOIC 4K OTP
4 KB Extended Temperature: –40 °C to +105 °C
Part Number Description
ZGP323LEH4804G 48-pin SSOP 4K OTP
ZGP323LEP4004G 40-pin PDIP 4K OTP
ZGP323LEH2804G 28-pin SSOP 4K OTP
ZGP323LEP2804G 28-pin PDIP 4K OTP
ZGP323LES2804G 28-pin SOIC 4K OTP
ZGP323LEH2004G 20-pin SSOP 4K OTP
ZGP323LEP2004G 20-pin PDIP 4K OTP
ZGP323LES2004G 20-pin SOIC 4K OTP
4 KB Automotive Temperature: –40 °C to +125 °C
Part Number Description
ZGP323LAH4804G 48-pin SSOP 4K OTP
ZGP323LAP4004G 40-pin PDIP 4K OTP
ZGP323LAH2804G 28-pin SSOP 4K OTP
ZGP323LAP2804G 28-pin PDIP 4K OTP
ZGP323LAS2804G 28-pin SOIC 4K OTP
ZGP323LAH2004G 20-pin SSOP 4K OTP
ZGP323LAP2004G 20-pin PDIP 4K OTP
ZGP323LAS2004G 20-pin SOIC 4K OTP
Development Tools
Part Number Description
ZGP323ICE02ZEMG ZGP323 In-Circuit Emulator
ZLP323ICE01ZAC* 40/48-Pins Accessory Kit